Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Established 1886
THE WHARF (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (Stock Code: 4)

COMPLETION OF FURTHER DISTRIBUTION IN SPECIE OF i-CABLE SHARES

Reference is made to the announcements dated 9 August 2017, 15 September 2017 (the "Announcement") and 27 September 2017 issued by The Wharf (Holdings) Limited (the "Company") in relation to, among others, the Further Distribution in Specie. Unless otherwise defined in this announcement, capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as defined in the Announcement.

The Board is pleased to announce that, on 10 October 2017, the certificates in relation to the Relevant i-CABLE Shares distributed pursuant to the Further Distribution in Specie have been despatched to Wharf Qualifying Shareholders and the Further Distribution in Specie has been completed.

By order of the Board THE WHARF (HOLDINGS) LIMITED Kevin C. Y. Hui Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 10 October 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Stephen T. H. Ng, Mr. Andrew O. K. Chow, Ms. Doreen Y. F. Lee, Mr. Paul Y. C. Tsui, Ms. Y. T. Leng and Mr. K. P. Chan, together with seven independent non-executive directors, namely, Mr. Alexander S. K. Au, Professor Edward K. Y. Chen, Mr. Vincent K. Fang, Mr. Hans Michael Jebsen, Ms. Elizabeth Law, Mr. David Muir Turnbull and Professor E. K. Yeoh.